

Meeting Location: County of Tulare Board of Supervisors Chambers 2800 W. Burrel Avenue Visalia, CA 93291 STEVE BRANDAU NATHAN MAGSIG BUDDY MENDES LARRY MICARI BRIAN PACHECO AMY SHUKLIAN PETE VANDER POEL

**BOARD OF DIRECTORS** 

AGENDA DATE:	December 8, 2023
ITEM NUMBER:	Item 25
SUBJECT:	Approve and Authorize President to Execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement with Alinea Medical Imaging to Include SJVIA Members Enrolled in Kaiser Permanente to be Eligible for Mammography Services, Effective December 8, 2023 (A)
REQUEST(S):	That the Board approve and authorize President to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement with Alinea Medical Imaging to include SJVIA Kaiser Permanente to be Eligible for mammography services, effective December 8, 2023.

## **DESCRIPTION:**

The SJVIA entered into an agreement with Alinea Medical Imaging on July 23, 2021 to provide mobile mammography screening services to the employees of its Participating Entities. The Agreement excluded members enrolled in Kaiser Permanente to access services. This Amendment No. 1 amends to Agreement to now include members enrolled in SJVIA Kaiser medical plans.

## FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING:

The cost per mammography screening is \$150.

The services performed under the Agreement for members of Anthem Blue Cross will be billed through Anthem Blue Cross and processed as a wellness claim with no cost to the employee.

The services performed under this Agreement for members of Kaiser Permanente will be invoiced to and paid by Kaiser Permanente. **AGENDA**: San Joaquin Valley Insurance Authority

**DATE:** December 8, 2023

## ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

Lupe Garza SJVIA Manager

agill

Hollis Magill SJVIA Assistant Manager